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The place from Granger offers 77 different meals and drinks on the menu at an average $16.1. What Elizabeth R
likes about Metro Diner:

First time | was not wowed with their food! This potpie had a very strange top crust. The Chicken Pot Pie filling
was good though. . Nice, filling portion. Green beans were excellent and seasoned just right. read more. The
chance to eat and feel like you're in a Hollywood blockbuster; that's doable in this lovingly decorated diner,
Naturally, you can't miss out on the fine burgers, which are accompanied by sides like fries, salads, or wedges
provided. You can just get one of the delicious sandwiches, a healthy salad or another snack, if you're not that
hungry, here they serve a appetizing brunch for breakfast.
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Pasta

MAC CHEESE

Siife Desserts

CREPES

Tish dishes

FISH AND CHIPS

Sweets

CHOCOLATE CAKE

Side Orders

SAUSAGE GRAVY

Sauces

MASHED POTATOES GRAVY

Steaks

COUNTRY FRIED STEAK

Bowls

TERIYAKI STEAK BOWL

Potatoes
HASHBROWNS
Main

WESTERN OMELET

Regional

FRIED CHICKEN WAFFLE

$4.5

$16.0

$7.0

$4.5

$4.0

$17.3

$14.5

$4.0

$13.5

$19.0

CHEESE FRIES

GRILLED 3 CHEESE

House Specials

CHICKEN TENDER SALAD

Bread

BISCUITS

Hot drinkis

TEA

Sweels & Desserts

BELGIAN WAFFLE
Chinese Soup
CUP OF CHICKEN NOODLE

STRAWBERRY SHORTCAKE
PANCAKE

Signature Bowls

TANGY CHICKEN BOWL

$9.5

$9.5

$14.0

$4.0

$10.0

$4.8

$11.5

$12.3

french loast, pancakies and

waffles

CINNAMON ROLL PANCAKES

$11.8
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LOADED BURGER BOWL $13.5
[ ]

Dinners

FRIED CHICKEN PLATE $19.0

Ouwr Signature Omelets

MEAT LOVERS OMELET $13.5
VEGGIE OMELET $13.5
Skillets

BISCUITS SAUSAGE GRAVY $8.0

Breafifast Specialties

COUNTRY FRIED STEAK

BREAKFAST $17.3
HUEVOS RANCHEROS $12.8
Soups & Chili

BOWL OF CHICKEN NOODLE $6.8

Breakfast Buttermilks
Pancakes, Homemade Trench
Toast and Belgian Waffles

CROISSANT FRENCH TOAST
BREAKFAST

&gq Breakfasts

TWO EGG BREAKFAST $12.0

$15.0

Custom Eggs

2 EGGS $4.5
[ ] (]

Dinner Favorites...

ROASTED TURKEY PLATE $16.5

Burgers & Sandwiches...

SPICY HONEY CHICKEN

SANDWICH $12.5

(]
Brealifast for Dinner...
STEAK SCRAMBLE BOWL $16.0
Sweet Specialties
CROISSANT FRENCH TOAST $12.0
AVOCADO TOAST $10.0
Brunch Favorites.

(L 1]
CARNITAS SCRAMBLE BOWL $15.7
These L
types of dishes are

being served
FISH
Uncategorized
CHICKEN TENDER PLATE $14.0
Burgers
BREAKFAST BURGER* $15.5
CLASSIC BURGER $13.5
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THREE EGG BREAKFAST
FRENCH TOAST BREAKFAST

Starters

CHICKEN POT PIE
STEAK TIPS

APPLE JUICE
LEMONADE

Brealfast Favorites
SOUTHWEST SCRAMBLE BOWL

AVOCADO BACON SCRAMBLE
BOWL

Salads

CAESAR SALAD
HOUSE SALAD
CHICKEN CAESAR SALAD

Beverages

FRESHLY BREWED ICED TEA
FRESHLY BREWED COFFEE
SWEET TEA

Side dishes

HICKORY SMOKED BACON
CHEESIEST GRITS
COUNTRY SAUSAGE LINKS
SEASONED FRIES

$13.0
$14.5

$14.0
$17.0

$14.0
$15.0

$14.0

$14.0

$10.0
$10.0
$14.0

$15.0
$25.0

$5.0
$4.5
$4.5
$4.0

Popular Ttems

IRON CITY MEATLOAF $15.8
THE BISSELL BREAKFAST* $14.3
STRAWBERRIY SHORTCAKEI[ $11.5
WAFFLIE

BONELESS WINGS $11.0
CHARLESTON SHRIMP GRITS $20.0
Sandwiches

FRIED CHICKEN SANDWICH $13.0
METRO CLUB $15.5
CHICKEN SALAD CROISSANT $12.5
BBQ BACON BURGER $15.0
DOUBLE DECKER BLT $13.5
PHILLY CHEESE STEAK $14.5

Dishes are prepared with
CHICKEN

BEANS
GREEN BEANS

CHEESE
BACON
BUTTER
EGGS
STRAWBERRY
Family Meals
E(o)siTED TURKEY $53.0

FRIED CHICKEN FOR 4 $53.0

CHICKEN TENDERS
FOR 4

FRIED CHICKEN WAFFLES FOR4 $53.0

$53.0
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IRON CITY MEATLOAF FOR 4 $56.0 HOUSE SALAD FOR 4 $12.0
THE BISSELL PLATTER FOR 4 $49.0 BONELESS WING PACK $48.0
CHICKEN BISCUITS FOR 4 $31.0 CAESAR SALAD FOR 4 $12.0
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Opening Hours:
Monday 08:00-19:45
Tuesday 08:00-19:45
Wednesday 08:00-19:45
Thursday 07:30-19:45
Friday 07:30-19:45
Saturday 07:30-19:45
Sunday 07:30-19:45
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