





https://menulist.menu 423 E University Dr, Granger, United States (+1)5743553043

The place from Granger offers 77 different meals and drinks on the menu at an average \$16.1. What Elizabeth R likes about Metro Diner:

First time I was not wowed with their food! This potpie had a very strange top crust. The Chicken Pot Pie filling was good though. Nice, filling portion. Green beans were excellent and seasoned just right. <a href="read more">read more</a>. The chance to eat and feel like you're in a Hollywood blockbuster; that's doable in this <a href="lovingly decorated diner">lovingly decorated diner</a>, Naturally, you can't miss out on the *fine burgers*, which are accompanied by sides like fries, salads, or wedges provided. You can just get one of the delicious **sandwiches**, a healthy salad or another snack, if you're not that hungry, here they serve a **appetizing brunch** for breakfast.



Pasta		French Fries	
MAC CHEESE	\$4.5	CHEESE FRIES	\$9.5
Süße Desserts		Lunch Specials	
CREPES		GRILLED 3 CHEESE	\$9.5
Fish dishes		House Specials	
FISH AND CHIPS	\$16.0	CHICKEN TENDER SALAD	\$14.0
Sweets		Bread	
CHOCOLATE CAKE	\$7.0	BISCUITS	\$4.0
Side Orders		Hot drinks	
SAUSAGE GRAVY	\$4.5	TEA	
Sauces		Sweets & Desserts	
MASHED POTATOES GRAVY	\$4.0	BELGIAN WAFFLE	\$10.0
Steaks		Chinese Soup	
COUNTRY FRIED STEAK	\$17.3	CUP OF CHICKEN NOODLE	\$4.8
Bowls		Favorites	
TERIYAKI STEAK BOWL	\$14.5	STRAWBERRY SHORTCAKE PANCAKE	\$11.5
Potatoes		Signature Bowls	
HASHBROWNS	\$4.0	TANGY CHICKEN BOWL	<b>\$12.3</b>
Main		Granah tagut ngnagkar	and
WESTERN OMELET	\$13.5	French toast, pancakes of waffles	<b>MU</b>
Regional		CINNAMON ROLL PANCAKES	\$11.8
FRIED CHICKEN WAFFLE	\$19.0		

Section 1	

Featured Items		Custom Eggs			
LOADED BURGER BOWL	\$13.5	2 EGGS	\$4.5		
Dinners		Dinner Favorites			
FRIED CHICKEN PLATE	\$19.0	ROASTED TURKEY PLATE	\$16.5		
Our Signature Omelets		Burgers & Sandwiches			
MEAT LOVERS OMELET	\$13.5	SPICY HONEY CHICKEN SANDWICH	\$12.5		
3-Egg Omelets		Ø			
VEGGIE OMELET	\$13.5	Breakfast for Dinner			
_		STEAK SCRAMBLE BOWL	\$16.0		
Skillets		Sweet Specialties			
BISCUITS SAUSAGE GRAVY	\$8.0	CROISSANT FRENCH TOAST	\$12.0		
Breakfast Specialties		Curan Caada	·		
COUNTRY FRIED STEAK	\$17.3	Super Foods			
BREAKFAST	Ψ17.0	AVOCADO TOAST	\$10.0		
Breakfast Plates		Brunch Favorites			
HUEVOS RANCHEROS	\$12.8	CARNITAS SCRAMBLE BOWL	\$15.7		
Soups & Chili		These types of dishes are			
BOWL OF CHICKEN NOODLE	\$6.8	being served			
Qnoakfast Quitonmilk		FISH			
Breakfast Buttermilk	Enom oh	al			
Pancakes, Homemade French		Uncategorized			
Toast and Belgian Waffles		CHICKEN TENDER PLATE	\$14.0		
CROISSANT FRENCH TOAST BREAKFAST	\$15.0	Burgers			
C O1-E1-		BREAKFAST BURGER*	\$15.5		
Egg Breakfasts		CLASSIC BURGER	\$13.5		
TWO EGG BREAKFAST	\$12.0				

**SEASONED FRIES** 

Breakfast		Popular	r Items	
THREE EGG BREAKFAST	\$13.0	IRON CITY	MEATLOAF	\$15.8
FRENCH TOAST BREAKFAST	\$14.5	THE BISSE	LL BREAKFAST*	\$14.3
Starters		STRAWBE WAFFLIE	RRIY SHORTCAKEI	\$11.5
CHICKEN POT PIE	\$14.0	BONELESS	SWINGS	\$11.0
STEAK TIPS	\$17.0	CHARLEST	TON SHRIMP GRITS	\$20.0
OTEAN THE O	Ψ17.0	_		
Soft drinks		Sandwi	iches	
APPLE JUICE	\$14.0	FRIED CHI	CKEN SANDWICH	\$13.0
LEMONADE	\$15.0	METRO CLUB		\$15.5
		CHICKEN S	SALAD CROISSANT	\$12.5
Breakfast Favorites		BBQ BACC	ON BURGER	\$15.0
SOUTHWEST SCRAMBLE BOWL	\$14.0	DOUBLE D	ECKER BLT	\$13.5
AVOCADO BACON SCRAMBLE BOWL	\$14.0	PHILLY CHEESE STEAK		\$14.5
		Dishes of	are prepared with	
Salads			CHICKEN	
CAESAR SALAD	\$10.0		BEANS	
HOUSE SALAD	\$10.0		GREEN BEANS	
CHICKEN CAESAR SALAD	\$14.0	CHEESE		
_		BACON		
Beverages		BUTTER		
FRESHLY BREWED ICED TEA	\$15.0	EGGS		
FRESHLY BREWED COFFEE	\$25.0	STRAWBE	RRY	
SWEET TEA				
		Family	Meals	
Side dishes		***	ROASTED TURKEY FOR 4	\$53.0
HICKORY SMOKED BACON	\$5.0		FRIED CHICKEN FOR 4	\$53.0
		The second secon		
CHEESIEST GRITS COUNTRY SAUSAGE LINKS	\$4.5		CHICKEN TENDERS	\$53.0

\$4.0

FRIED CHICKEN WAFFLES FOR 4

\$53.0



IRON CITY MEATLOAF FOR 4	\$56.0	HOUSE SALAD FOR 4	\$12.0
THE BISSELL PLATTER FOR 4	\$49.0	BONELESS WING PACK	\$48.0
CHICKEN BISCUITS FOR 4	\$31.0	CAESAR SALAD FOR 4	\$12.0



### **Metro Diner**

423 E University Dr, Granger, United States

Made with menulist.menu

**Opening Hours:** 

Monday 08:00-19:45 Tuesday 08:00-19:45 Wednesday 08:00-19:45 Thursday 07:30-19:45 Friday 07:30-19:45 Saturday 07:30-19:45 Sunday 07:30-19:45